THE CITY OF VAUGHAN

BY-LAW

BY-LAW NUMBER 019-2022

A By-law of The Corporation of the City of Vaughan to amend Fees and Charges By-law 158-2021, as amended, to amend the Fence By-law Exemption Appeals Fee and add a Vehicle Re-Inspection Fee.

WHEREAS section 8(1) of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c.25, as amended, provides that the powers of a municipality shall be interpreted broadly as to confer broad authority on the municipality to enable it to govern its affairs as it considers appropriate, and to enhance its ability to respond to municipal issues;

AND WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the City of Vaughan previously authorized the Fence By-law Exemption Appeals Fee and Vehicle Re-Inspection Fee;

AND WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the City of Vaughan has determined that it is desirable to make amendments to By-law 158-2021, as amended;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Vaughan ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the Fees and Charges By-law 158-2021, be amended as follows:
 - (a) Change the Fence By-Law Exemption Appeals Fee in SCHEDULE "I" -Legal Services, Real Estate and By-law, as follows:

	2022	2023	
Fence By-Law Exemption Appeals Fee	\$100.00	\$100.00	E

(b) Add the following in SCHEDULE "N" - Business Licences

	2022	2023	
Vehicle Re-Inspection fee	\$100.00	\$100.00	Е

Enacted by City of Vaughan Council this 15th day of February, 2022.

Authorized by Item No. 9 of Report No. 13 of the Committee of the Whole Adopted by Vaughan City Council on April 19, 2017.

Authorized by Item No. 8 of Report No. 57 of the Committee of the Whole Adopted by Vaughan City Council on December 15, 2020.